
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1944

ANSWERED ON 14TH DECEMBER, 2023


ROAD PROJECTS IN IDUKKI


1944. ADV. DEAN KURIAKOSE:


Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS


सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:


(a) the details of roads sanctioned in Idukki Parliamentary

Constituency from 2019-20 to 2023-24; and

(b) the details of the projects sanctioned to the Idukki Parliamentary Constituency through National Highway Logistic Management

Limited (NHLML) and Central Road Infrastructure Fund (CRIF) from 2019-20 to 2023-24, project-wise?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)


(a) Ministry of Road Transport and Highways is mainly responsible for development and maintenance of National Highways. Total 14 works amounting to Rs.1024 crore on National Highways passing fully or partly through Idukki Parliamentary Constituency in the State of Kerala have been sanctioned/awarded from 2019-20 to 2023-24.

(b) There is no project sanctioned from National Highway Logistic Management Limited (NHLML) to the Idukki Parliamentary Constituency from 2019-20 to 2023-24. The details of project roads passing fully or partly through Idukki Parliamentary Constituency and sanctioned under Central Road Infrastructure Fund (CRIF) from 2019-

20 to 2023-24 are Annexed.


ANNEXURE


ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (b) OF LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1944 FOR ANSWER ON 14.12.2023

ASKED BY ADV. DEAN KURIAKOSE REGARDING ROAD PROJECTS IN

IDUKKI


Sl

No.

Name of Work Amount

(Rs. in crore)

1 Improvements to Thankalam-Thrikkariyoor-Ayakkad-Muthakuzhi-Vettampara road-General

Civil Work

16.00

2 Improvements to Nedumkandam-Pachadi-Manjapra-Melechinnar River valley Road-General

Civil Work

19.00

3 Construction of Thadiyanpadu bridge across

Periyar river connecting NH 185 to State road

(MDR) in Idukki District in the State of Kerala under Setu Bandhan CRIF scheme.

32.00

  TOTAL 67.00


*****

